WHEREAS, this appropriation is for the first round of projects the Mayor and his
ARPA committee has decided on using the revenue loss money that was reimbursed to
the General Fund. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Five Million Seven Hundred Sixty-Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Dollars and No Cents ($5,769,820.00) is hereby
appropriated from the Committed Funds of the Unappropriated Item of the General Fund
to the Miscellaneous General Fund Capital Budget to be used for the following projects:

a. Tuscora Park pickle ball
b. Edgewood Park pickle ball
c. Breitenstine Park tennis courts